TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rutes),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032.
Sir,

6 Month and
manufacturer
year of As per codification
7 No. of c llnders
B Chassis number Asa licable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
o erated vehicle
As applicable
10. Batte o rated Vehicle Electric Motor
H.P. (Maximum Power) 91.3 Kw @ 54 Kmph
( a ) Maximum 30 Minutes Power 45 Kw @ 50 Kmph
L2. Cubic ca acit 2960 cc
Makers classification
Batte erated Vehicle
74. 2935 mm
15. 3 Persons
16. Colou r Asa licable
17. ULW (unladen weisht)
18. G,V.W. (Gross vehicle
weight) or RLW (Regastered
laden weight) as certafied by
the manufacturer
5450 Kgs.
19. Number, description, size
and ply rating of tyres as
declared by the
ma n ufacturer
a Front axle 22s/75 R16; 7.50, 16-14 PR-16 PR
b Rear Axle 16-14 PR-16 PR
20. Re istered Axle Wei ht
a Front Axle Faw
2t. Dimension
a Overall len th 5685 mm
b Rear over han 1550 mm
Overall width
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. 57 4 I 2024)
Class of vehicle
Type of vehicle
Maker's name
4.
Type of body
9.
Fuel used
11.
13. EICHER Pro 2055 EV D CAB & COMPOSITE
CONTINER BS-VI
Wheel base
Seatinq capacity
3241 Kqs.
225/75 R16; 7.50
2671 Kqs.
b. Rear Axle (Raw) 2779 Kqs.
c 2160 mm
3
d Overall hei ht 3546 mm
IM n G ro nU d C eI ra na ec 160 mm
22. lim itin gS ee d o re on fp s eI d( p
nfu ct no
23. aM Sx ee Pd re S t s ee d m t 75 Km h
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
secretary-Il and based on the type approvar certiticate number AARB o34g. Fo1.
Dated: 24'O8'2023 (with oBD-rr) issued by the testing agency ARAr puNE, it
is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor vehicle act
1988 and rules made there under.
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicre, as certified by the testing agencies concerned,